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Contacts

Tel: +41(0) 229171304 /2178
Tel: +41(0) 22917 17 88
Fax: +41 (0) 22 917 05 83

1
NGO Liaison Unit Chief, NGO Liaison Unit CH-1211, Geneva 10 .
Email: unog.ngo@un.org
www.ungeneva.org/en/practicalinformation/civil-society
Tel: +41 (0)22 91797 11
United Nations Office at Geneva (UNOG) Mr. Rolando Gomez Palais des Nations . (0
2 . . . R . . . Email: rolando.gomez@un.org
United Nations Information Service Chief, Press and External Relations Section CH-1211, Geneva 10 .
www.ungeneva.org/en/newsmedia
Ms. Monika Linn Tel: +41 (0) 79277 09 14
Principal Adviser and Chief of the Sustainable Development . ) Email: monika.linn@un.org
3 Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE) and Gender Unit Palais des Nations
P CH-1211, Geneva 10 o ,
Email: felirose.gutierrez@un.org
Ms. Felirose Gutierrez, Programme Assistant www.unece.org
Tel.: +41 (0) 22917 58 23
Mr. Adriano José Timossi Fax: +41 (0) 22 917 00 65
Partnership, Outreach and Communications Specialist . . Email: adriano.timossi@fao.org
. - Palais des Nations
4 Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) www.fao.org/geneva
R CH-1211, Geneva 10
Ms Kaori Abe
FAO Head of Partnerships Email: kaori.abe@fao.org
www.fao.org/partnerships/en/
Mr. Pierre Martinot-Lagarde . Tel: +41 (0) 22 799 72 39
X X 4, route des Morillons
i L Special Adviser Fax: +41 (0) 22 799 66 68
5 International Labour Organization (ILO) . .. . . . CH-1211, Geneva 22 i i .
Socio-religious Affairs and Special Partnerships Department Email: martinot-lagarde@ilo.org
of Partnerships and Field Support www.ilo.org
Ms. Catherine Northing Tel: +41 (0) 22 717 9111 Ext. 416
Head, International Partnerships Division Fax: +41 (0) 22 798 61 50
Email: cnorthing@iom.int
Ms. Johanna Dorenburg Email: jdorenburg@iom.int
Migration Policy Officer, International Partnerships 17, Route des Morillons Email: ipd@iom.int
6 International Organization for Migration (IOM) g . ¥ P ) P @
Division CH-1211, Geneva www.iom.int
Ms. Monami Maulik Tel: +41 (0) 2271797 73
Civil Society Liaison Officer Email: mmaulik@iom.int
United Nations Network on Migration Secretariat www.migrationnetwork.un.org
Tel: +41 (0) 22 73063 10
7 International Telecommunication Union (ITU) Mr. Christopher Clark Place des Nations Email: m(en)wbershi @itu.int
Head, Marketing & Partner Relations CH-1211, Geneva 10 T P '
www.itu.int
. . . . Tel: +41 (0) 22791 25 74
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS Ms. Laurel Sprague 20 Avenue Appia . ]
8 . L Email: spraguel@unaids.org
(UNAIDS) Community and Youth Engagement Division CH-1211, Geneva .
wWww.unaids.org
Ms. Karen Smith
Tel: +41 (0) 22917 29 11
9 Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Emergency Response Section | Response Support Palais des Nations Email: oc(h; ers-ps@un.or
Affairs (OCHA) Branch CH-1211, Geneva 10 ' psEun.org
www.unocha.org
For civil society engagement with Human Rights Treaty Bodies, Human
Rights Council & Universal Periodic Review:
For civil society engagement with Human Rights Treat Email: ohchr-hrcngo@un.org
. Y . gag . . & - y. Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 9220
Bodies, Human Rights Council & Universal Periodic Review:
Ms. Irina Tabirta
OHCHR Palais Wilson www.ohchr.org www.ohchr.org/EN/AboutUs/Pages/CivilSociety.aspx
10 Office of the United Nations High Team Leader, Civil Society Team Rue des Paquis, 52 & g/EN/ /Pages/ ¥-asp
Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR !
ghts ( ) For civic space and thematic issues: CH-1201, Geneva For civic space and thematic issues:
P e Tel: +41 (0) 22 928 96 62
Mr. Saranbaatar Bayarmagnai, Email: saranbaatar.bayarmagnai@un.or;
Human Rights Officer, Civic Space Unit ’ -0y & or8
www.ohchr.org/en/civic-space
Mr. Remo Fambri Email: fambri@unhcr.org
Senior Interagency Coordination Officer Email: partnership@unhcr.or
Office of the United Nations High gency 94, rue de Montbrillant . P P@ &
11 oo Email: ogunlade@unhcr.org
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) CH-1202, Geneva
Ms. Stella Ogunlade
Chief of Section (NGO & Civil Society) www.unhcr.org
Tel: +41 (0) 79 643 36 70
Chief, Inter Agency and Office: +41 (0) 22 909 56 86
Humanitarian Partnerships Email: Ichauvin@unicef.org
Office of Emergency Programmes (EMOPS) www.unicef.org
www.unicef.org/partners/
Mr. Philimon Majwa
Humanitarian Policy Specialist Email: pmajwa@unicef.org
Office of Emergency Programmes (EMOPS) 5.7 Avenue de la Paix
! Tel: +41 (0) 78 782 17 27
12 United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF) CH-1211, Geneva 10 ()

Ms. Nurve Eren
Senior Executive Associate at UNICEF Office for Europe and
Central Asia— ECARO

Mr. Giovanni Zambello
Executive Manager — UNICEF Europe and Central Asia

Ms. Shushan Mebrahtu
Partnerships Specialist, Public Partnerships Division

Office: +41 (0) 22 909 55 09
Email: neren@unicef.org

Office: +41 (0) 22 909 5468
Email: gzambello@unicef.org

Tel: +41 (0) 22 909 57 18
Email: smebrahtu@unicef.org.
Email: genevaliaisonoffice@unicef.org




United Nations Conference On Trade and

Ms. Amel Haffouz
Coordinator of intergovernmental activities and

Palais des Nations

Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 50 48

13 Email: amel.haffouz@un.or
Development (UNCTAD) Committee Secretary CH-1211, Geneva 10 @ 8
X www.unctad.org
Intergovernmental Outreach and Support Service
Office: International
Envi tH 1
United Nations Development Programme Mr. Alexis Laffittan nv_lronmen ouse . . )
14 ) Mailing Address: UNDP Email: alexis.laffittan@undp.org
(UNDP) Partnerships Manager .
Avenue de la Paix 8-14 www.undp.org/geneva
CH-1211, Geneva 10
15 route des Morillons Tel: +41 (0) 22 555 06 25
. CH-1218, GrandSaconnex Mobile: +41 (0) 76 691 12 14
. . . . Ms. Rachel Phillips :
15 United Nations Educational, Scientific and Senior Secretar Email: geneva@unesco.org
Cultural Organization (UNESCO) . ¥ L Postal address : UNESCO- GLO
UNESCO Liaison Office in Geneva ) ; . .
Palais des Nations en.unesco.org/fieldoffice/geneva
CH-1211, Geneva 10 www.unesco.org/new/en/geneva/a bout-this-office/contact-us/
Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 81 58
Mr. Wondwosen Asnake Kibret Fax: +41(0) 22917 80 24
. _ . Policy and Ilnartnersh|ps Coordinator 11-13 Chemin des Email: wondwosen.asnake@un.org
United Nations Environment Programme Europe Office ) WWW.unep.org
16 (UNEP) Anémones
CH-1219, Chatelaine
Ms. Diana Rizzolio Tel: +41 (0) 22917 82 22
Coordinator, Geneva Environment Network (GEN) Email: diana.rizzolio@un.org
www.genevaenvironmentnetwork. org
Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 40 40
Mr. Frank Van Rompaey Fax: +41(0) 22917 00 59
United Nations Industrial Development UNIDO Representative Palais des Nations Email: f.vanrompaey@unido.org
17 L. CH-1211, Geneva 10
Organization (UNIDO) . - .
Mr. Joél Towara Email: j.towara@unido.org
Assistant Email: office.geneva@unido.org
www.unido.org/office/geneva.html
Tel: +41 (0) 2291711 41
18 United Nations Institute for Disarmament Mr. Jared Rigg Email: rigg@un.org
Research (UNIDIR) Chief of Staff Email: unidir@un.org
www.unidir.org
Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 24 52
Ms. Sarah Wade-Apicella Tel: +41(0) 22917 28 47
19 United Nations Office for Disaster Risk He.‘;\d of Partnerships and Stakeholder Engagement Unit 7bis Avenue de la Paix, Email: wade-apicella@un.org
Reduction (UNDRR) P gag CH-1211, Geneva 2
www.undrr.org
www.preventionweb.net
Ms Louise Jocelyn Leech Email: louisel@unops.or;
20 United Nations Office for Project Services Head u! y Chemin des Anémones, Ema;l' aurltner@s):i s%ung sor
(UNOPS) » . 11 1219 Vernier P P ps.0rg
Geneva Liaison Office WWW.UNOpPS.org
Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 85 63
21  |United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA) Mr. Alfonso Barragues Palais des Nations E;ail' bafrr)a ues@unfpa.or;
P External Relations Adviser CH-1211, Geneva 10 ’ € pa.ore
www.unfpa.org
22 United Nations Research Institute for Social Mr. David Vergari Palais des Nations Email: david.vergari@un.org
Development (UNRISD) Programme Management Assistant CH-1211, Geneva 10 www.unrisd.org
Tel : +41 (0) 22 506 82 51
Ms. Adriana Quinoes UN Women Geneva Office F:X' 1 ((0)) 29773 04 96
23 UN Women Geneva Liaison Office Head, Human Rights and Development 20, Avenue Appia Emz;\il' adrinana.quinoes@unwomen.or
UN Women Geneva Office CH-1211 Geneva o a org
Email: unwomen.geneva@unwomen.org
Tel: +39 (0) 06 65 13 36 19
Mr. Giammichele De Maio Rue de Varembé Email: giammichele.demaio@wfp.or,
24  World Food Programme (WFP) . : : . I . , I 8! I . lo@wip.org
Chief NGO Partnership Unit CH-1202, Geneva Email: wfp.ngounit@wfp.org
www.wfp.org
Due Diligence and Avenue Appia 20
25 | World Health Organization (WHO) ue Lilig . venue Appl Email: hmp@who.int
Non-State actors Unit CH-1211, Geneva 27
Mr. Charles Randolph
Head, Non-Governmental Organizations and Industr
Relapor Secti"on ganizati sty Tel: +41 (0) 22 338 82 96
2% World Intellectual Property Organization Office of the Leeal Counsel 34, chemin des olombettes Email: charles.randolph@wipo.int
(WIPO) € CH-1211, Geneva 20 Email: christopher.ruggerio@wipo.int
WwWWw.wipo.int
Mr. Christopher Ruggerio P
Senior Legal Officer
D+
Avenue de la Paix 7bis Tel: +41(0) 22 730 8740
. - . - . Tel: +41 (0) 22 730 83 07
27  World Meteorological Organization (WMO) Strategic Communications Office P.O. Box 2300 . ]
Email: wmo@wmao.int
CH-1211, Geneva 2 .
WwWw.wmo.int
D+
Mr. Javier A. Gutiérrez 154, rue de Lausanne 121(' +jl‘11 (((()))) 522 ;:: 553 33
28 |World Trade Organization (WTO) Councellor ! oo .
. . L CH-1211, Geneva 21 Email: javier.gutierrez@wto.org
Information and External Relations Division
www.wto.org
Additional Organisations based in Geneva
Tel: +41 (0) 22 715 04 20
Avenue de France, 23 o
29 | Arms Trade Treaty Secretariat - Email: info@thearmstradetreaty.org

CH-1202, Geneva

thearmstradetreaty.org/




Thternational Environment
House 11-13 Chemin des

Email: emg@un.org

30 |UN Environment Management Group (EMG) |- Anémones uneme.or
CH-1219, Chatelaine g-0re
31 International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) Avenue de la Paix, 8-14 Tel: +41 (0) 22917 36 20
gy Agency CH-1211, Geneva Email: iaeage@unog.ch
. . X Tel: +41 (0) 22 917 78 00
32 International Bureau of Education Route des Morillons 15 Email: ibe-info@unesco.or
(IBE UNESCO) CH-1218, Le Grand Saconnex ) ore
www.ibe.unesco.org
c/o World Health Organisation  |Email: info@unnutrition.org
33 |UN Nutrition/ Scaling Up Nutrition (SUN) - Avenue Appia 20 www.unnutrition.org
CH-1211, Geneva www.unnetworkforsun.org/about-us
Avenue de la Paix 7 bis Tel: +41 (0) 22 730 8636
34 UN-Water - Email: unwater@un.org

CH-1202, Geneva

www.unwater.org/




